Forks w/ Hardware

6" Forks




Forks w/ Hardware

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1038353 Plug Button, Headtube, Black 1 1
2 1025737 Locknut (1/2-20) 1 1
3 1026174 Washer (1/2 x 7/8 x 3/64") 1 6
4 A 40117X021 Bearing (1/2" 1.D. x 1-1/8" O.D.) 1 2
5 B 1046495 Spacer (1/2 x 3/4 x 1") 1 1
6 C 1097039-NLA | NLA - Fork with Hardware (6") 1 1
6 D 1097040-NLA | NLA - Fork, Extended with Hardware (6") 1 1
7 1024682-NLA | NLA - Stem, Fork, Black 1 1
7 1046446-NLA | NLA - Fork Stem (1" Extension) 1 1
8 1088647-NLA | NLA - Pin, Slotted (5/16 x 1-3/4") 1 1
9 1030957-NLA | NLA - Screw, Shoulder Hex Socket Head (1/4 x 1 1
1-3/4", #10-24)
10 1088570-NLA | NLA - Fork, Suspension, Front 1 1
11 1100857-NLA | NLA - Nut, Hex with Nylon Cap (#10-24) 1 1
12 1100507-NLA | NLA - Kit, Polyurethane Spacer 2 1
13 1093978-NLA | NLA - Flange (5/16" 1.D.) 1 2
14 1088571-NLA | NLA - Mount, Suspension Fork 1 1
15 E 1098173-NLA | NLA - Fork, Suspension with Hardware (6") 1 1
15 F 1098174-NLA | NLA - Fork, Extended Suspension w/ Hardware (6") 1 1
16 G 1065629 Kit, Fork w/ Hardware (6 x 2" and 8" Casters) 1 1
NOTE: A - Item 4 Bearings are Not Included in Fork Assemblies.
B - Spacer required for Forks w/ extended stems only (Part nos. 1097040 & 1098174).
C - Includes Fork and items 1-3.
D - Includes Fork and items 1-3, 5.
E - Includes items 1-3,7-14.

F - Includes items 1-3,5,7-14.
G - Includes Fork and items 1-3.




